compensation.184

(3) (a) Schedule of life insurance benefits--group term:185

The amount of term life insurance available for purchase for each186

active employee of a department, agency or institution of the187

state government shall * * * be either Twenty-five Thousand188

Dollars ($25,000.00), Fifty Thousand Dollars ($50,000.00),189

Seventy-five Thousand Dollars ($75,000.00) or One Hundred Thousand190

Dollars ($100,000.00), * * * with a like amount for accidental191

H. B. No. 615 *HR40/R793*

06/HR40/R793
PAGE 7 (BS\BD)

death and dismemberment on a twenty-four-hour basis. An employee192

who has attained at least four (4) years of creditable service193

under the Public Employees' Retirement System, as provided in194

Section 25-11-111, may increase his coverage in increments of Ten195

Thousand Dollars ($10,000.00) up to a maximum coverage of One196

Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($150,000.00). The plan will197

further contain a premium waiver provision if a covered employee198

becomes totally and permanently disabled prior to age seventy (70)199

years. Employees retiring after June 30, 2006, shall be eligible200

to continue life insurance coverage in the amount of coverage that201

he had or was eligible for as an active employee, up to a maximum202

coverage of One Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($150,000.00), into203

retirement.204

(b) Effective June 30, 2006, schedule of life insurance205

benefits--group term: The amount of term life insurance available206

for purchase for each active employee of any school district,207

community/junior college, public library or university-based208

program authorized under Section 37-23-31 for deaf, aphasic and209

emotionally disturbed children or any regular nonstudent bus210

driver shall * * * be either Twenty-five Thousand Dollars211

($25,000.00), Fifty Thousand Dollars ($50,000.00), Seventy-five212

Thousand Dollars ($75,000.00) or One Hundred Thousand Dollars213

($100,000.00), * * * with a like amount for accidental death and214

dismemberment on a twenty-four-hour basis. An employee who has215

[...]

The amount of term life insurance available for purchase for each434

active employee of a department, agency or institution of the435

state government shall * * * be either Twenty-five Thousand436

Dollars ($25,000.00), Fifty Thousand Dollars ($50,000.00),437

Seventy-five Thousand Dollars ($75,000.00) or One Hundred Thousand438

Dollars ($100,000.00), * * * with a like amount for accidental439

death and dismemberment on a twenty-four-hour basis. An employee440

who has attained at least four (4) years of creditable service441

under the Public Employees' Retirement System, as provided in442